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TENANT IMPROVEMENT DOCUMENTS FOR:

O. CANNABIS DISPENSARY

4020 DUROCK ROAD, UNIT 1
SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA 95682

C

1.

GENERAL NOTES:

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

COMSTOCK JOHNSON ARCHITECTS INC. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL AND
MEP ONLY. ALL OTHER WORK IS UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS TO THE OWNER/ G.C.ND
SHOULD BE CONTACTED DIRECTLY.

A. TENANT:
JEFF BROWN
PO BOX 545
SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA 95682
B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR: SAME AS OWNER
E. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DESIGN:
SACRAMENTO ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
10555 OLD PLACERVILLE ROAD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95827
CONTACT: PHIL BEJARANO

VICINITY MAP:

N.T.S.

MONICA USSERY ?\O
PHONE: (916) 368-4468 oct o
o %
(N) ACCESSIBLE SITE D 2. VERIFY ALL BID INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE OWNER. f Z
ENTRANCE SIGN WITH [PROJECT LOCATION | Q
TOW-AWAY SIGNAGE 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE Z O o %
NOTICE. OWNER & ARCHITECT OF ANY ERRORS AND/ OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED IN THE ~ < z O
o CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND/ OR COMMENCING L_IIJ ?O\{‘ Z
@)
° CONSTRUCTION. & >
SITE ENTRANCE SIGNAGE PROPERTY LINE @ -
4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PERFORM A FIELD VISIT PRIOR TO BEGINNING o %
O OF WORK TO IDENTIFY ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS WHICH MAY CREATE A CONFLICT . NORTH
WITH THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. / \
—-—— - - - -7 = - = - = = == == - == - n
- - - D / TS~ — - \ 5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL PROVIDE "RECORD \ J
_ — S SET" DRAWINGS OF ALL WORK.
T == . 6. REFER TO DRAWING SHEET A0.0 & A0.1 FOR ACCESSIBILITY NOTES AND DETAILS. SHEET INDEX:
t ARCHITECTURAL:
| 7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN TO A00 COVER SHEET, SITE PLAN AND PROJECT INFORMATION
RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF THE
A0.1  ACCESSIBILITY NOTES, DETAILS, ENLARGED RESTROOMS, AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING
— | NON-HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AO.2 EXITING. OCCUPANCY AND FIXTURE CALCULATIONS
I: > SECTION 5.408.1.1, 5.408.1.2 OR 5.408.1.3 OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING ALO ENLARGED SITE PLAN
. STANDARDS CODE. A2.0  DEMOLITION & FLOOR PLAN AND SCHEDULES
I A3.0  ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
. 8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS INCLUDING ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, CAULKS, PAINTS AND
[ COATINGS, AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS, COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS, RESILIENT MECHANICAL:
! FLOORING SYSTEMS AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED MINIMUM MO  LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, AND SCHEDULES
’ REQUIREMENT FROM TABLES 5.504.4.1, 5.504.4.2, 5.504.4.3 AND 5.504.5 OF THE GREEN M1 MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
I‘ BUILDING CODE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION, MANUFACTURER'S M2 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN.
. : O PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS OR CHAIN OF CUSTODY OR OTHER METHODS THAT ARE
| ACCEPTABLE AS VERIFICATION FOR COMPLIANCE BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. PLUMBING:
: PROVIDED DOCUMENTATION SHALL VERIFY THAT EACH MATERIAL AND/OR FINISH MEET PO LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, AND SCHEDULES
| OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM COMPLIANT STANDARD. DOCUMENTATION SHALL ALSO BE Pl DETAILS
N KEPT ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE FOR FIELD VERIFICATION BY THE ENFORCING T24.0  ENERGY COMPLIANCE
I T24.1 ENERGY COMPLIANCE
@ . AGENCY.
: 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE ELECTRICAL:
I SECTIONS OF CFC CHAPTER 33 - FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION £l LIGHTING PLAN, SCHEDULES, ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND
S ' E2 POWER PLAN, PANEL SCHEDULE, LOAD CALC. ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
I E3 POWER PLAN FOR MEZZANINE LEVEL
4020 4026 . 10. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ONE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (MIN. RATING OF 2A-10B:C; OR MIN. E4 ENERGY COMPLIANCE - INTERIOR LIGHTING
| RATING OF 4A-20B:C AT ALL ELECTRICAL/ ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS OR CLOSETS), IN
DU ROCK R D DU ROC K R D I : — SEMI-RECESSED CABINET, PER EACH 3,000 SQ. FT. OF FLOOR SPACE AND/ OR A MAXIMUM
. . TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 75 FEET FROM THE EXTINGUISHER. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION .
I' < WITH THE CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT. SEMI-RECESSED CABINET SHALL BE BY JL INDUSTRIES, PRO\] ECT DATA .
REWORKED ACCESSIBLE | o Ll (OR APPROVED EQUAL). IN WHITE OR STAINLESS STEEL FINISH WITH BEVELED ASSESSOR'S PARCEL: 109-040-071-000 BUILDING/ TENANT SPACES/ PARKING
/ PATH OF TRAVEL FROM ‘ | ) 109-040-037-100 UPPER PARKING LOT (NO STRUCTURES
ACCESS. STALL TO |
RESTROOMS AND TENANT - ] 11. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED OR OBSCURED FROM MIN. JOB SITE ADDRESS: 4020 DUROCK ROAD, UNIT 1
DELIVERY FRONT ENTRANCE | ’ ’ | IN ROOMS OR AREAS IN WHICH VISUAL OBSTRUCTION CANNOT BE COMPLETELY SHINGLE SPRINGS. CA 95682
- ] ’ - AVOIDED, MEANS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO INDICATE THE LOCATIONS OF EXTINGUISHERS, 4026 DUROCK ROAlD - CUSTOMER SITE PARKING
v . | SUCH AS SIGNAGE.
= ’ REWORKED ACCESSIBLE PATH ’ TENANT E GROUP: M) MERCATILE - ATTIC MECHANICAL (S-1
| 39 . OF TRAVEL FROM ACCESS L 12. (E) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE PLACED IN (N) SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER | 1, SEPALFJeiﬂ(o;N?QLlJEQwREMENTs- EE))TO REMAIN C MECHANICAL (S-1)
’ ) ’ CABINETS. BOTTOM OF CABINETS TO BE 2'-3" A.F.F. MAX. SEE F2/A0.1 FOR FIRE o )
STALL TO TENANT CUSTOMER | : o : ’ PROPERTY ZONING DESCRIPTION: MISC. IMPROVED INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY
; ”@ACC- /C5 ) ‘* FRONT ENTRANCE. | EXTINGUISHER HANDLE ALLOWABLE REACH RANGE. THE CABINET, WITH ITS LEADING
I I_ " I_ n n
w ) | EDGE BETWEEN +2'-3" A.F.F. AND +6'-8" A.F.F. SHALL PROTRUDE 4" MAX. HORIZONTALLY LOT SIZE: 4020 = 0.52 ACRES & 4026 = 0.51 ACRES
= ' | - ( | SITH ENTRANCE SIGNAGE INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH.
| @ : . | TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: (E) VB - WOOD STRUCTURAL STUDS INTERIOR W/
] h CONCRETE AND METAL SHELL
—Q — = — . — . f N
| I TOTAL (E) BUILDING AREA: 6,984 SF
S o) SCOPE OF WORK: TOTAL T.I. TENANT AREA: 2,750 SF
| : ,
|\ : . . TOTAL COMMON USE REST ROOMS: 520 SF
T Mj : «I: — | TENANT IMPROVEMENT TO THIS PERMIT INCLUDES: TOTAL ADJACENT TENANT 3,714 SF
It b . I
! f | 1. (E) BUILDING COMMON USE RESTROOM ANALYSIS FOR ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE. NO. OF STORIES 1
| | A ”@ACC.. '
- B5 ] 2.  ALL NON-COMPLIANT CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED OR MODIFIED FOR BUILDING HEIGHT: 22'.0" TO T.O. PARAPET +/-
M A@l ) ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE.
| . ! SPRINKLERS: NONE
f 3. LOWER LOT AND UPPER LOT PARKING TO BE MODIFIED AS SHOWN AND RE-STRIPED FOR FIRE ALARM: NONE
" i ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE. '
| M H | PARKING DATA - EXISTING TO REMAIN:
| e L 7 P 7 7 /_ | 4. REMOVAL OF NON-COMPLIANT SITE DRAIN AT CONCRETE PAVING AND RESURFACING FOR LOWER LOT SERVICE ENTRANCE: 24 STANDARD SPACES - 1 ACCESSIBLE
_ . - _ i e A 2% MAX. SLOPE ALL DIRECTIONS AT P.O.T. UPPER LOT CUSTOMER ENTRANCE: 16 STANDARD SPACES - 1 COMPACT - 1 ACCESSIBLE
- - - - - - - e /VO'? 5. MISC. INTERIOR CARPENTRY, FINISH WORK, AND SIGNAGE FOR ACCESSIBILITY CODE AUTHORITY:
I 7;9 COMPLIANCE AND EXITING REQUIREMENTS. 2022 CA ADMIN. CODE TITLE 24. PART 1
| 2022 CA BUILDING CODE (CBC) TITLE 24, PART 2
6. REMOVAL OF ONE SECURITY GRILL TO BE REPLACED W/ A SECURE EXTERIOR DOOR AND 2022 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) TITLE 24, PART 3
A REWORKED (E) SECURITY GRILL AT SECONDARY EXIT FOR A FLUSH FLOOR CONDITION. 2022 CA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) TITLE 2'4 PART 4
2022 CA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) TITLE 24, PART 5
7. ADDED FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX AND SITE ENTRANCE SIGNAGE. 2022 CA ENERGY CODE CCR TITLE 24. PART 6
SITE ACCESSI B I L ITY PLAN 2022 CA FIRE CODE (CFC) CCR TITLE 24, PART 9
F 4 2022 CA GREEN BLDG. STANDARDS, TITLE 24, PART 11
2022 CA REFERENCED STANDARDS, TITLE 24, PART 12
SCALE: 1" =20'-0" ' '
ABBREVIATIONS DTL. DETAIL FLASH.  FLASHING 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER M.R. MOISTURE RESISTANT P.LAM.  PLASTIC LAMINATE SB. SPLASH BLOCK T.J. TRUSS JOIST SYMBOLS: PARKING DATA:
DIW DISHWASHER FLEX. FLEXIBLE IN. INCHES M.S. MACHINE SCREW PLAS. PLASTER s.C. SOLID CORE T.0. TOP OF
DWG. DRAWING FLR. FLOOR INFO. INFORMATION M.T. METAL THRESHOLD PLWD. PLYWOOD S.c.D. SEAT COVER T.P.D. TOILET PAPER NORTH UPPER LOT:
> PROPERTY LINE C.l. CAST IRON FLUOR.  FLUORESCENT INST. INSTALL MTD. MOUNTED P.M. PRESSED METAL DISPENSER DISPENSER / \ :
& AND c.J. CONSTRUCTION F.O. FACE OF INSUL. INSULATION MTL. METAL PORC PORCELAIN S.D. SOAP DISPENSER TRANS. TRANSOM NORTH SYMBOL @ DETAIL REFERENCE 16 STANDARD PARKING STALLS
< ANGLE JOINT ® EXISTING F.O.B.  FACE OF BRICK INT. INTERIOR MUL. MULLION PR, PAIR SECT.  SECTION T-U TILT-UP 20/ SETAIL £ ON TOP. 2 MOTORCYCLE PARKING STALLS
@ AT CL. CLOSET E'Tj . EACH F.O.C FACE OF CONCRETE PREFAB. PREFABRICATED SF. SQUARE FEET T.V. TELEVISION \ / ( : 1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL
< CENTERLINE CLG. CEILING DF ELECTFRO'SI\?&':\‘NK'NG F.OF FACE OF FINISH AN JANITOR N NEW PRELIM.  PRELIMINARY SHR. SHOWER TYP. TYPICAL SHEET # ON BOTTOM)
@ DIAMETER CLR. CLEAR F.OM FACE OF MASONRY : PROP.  PROPERTY SHT. SHEET @ DOOR NUMBER ,
4 NUMBER CMU.  CONCRETEMASONRY  E EXPANSION JOINT FO.S.  FACE OF STUDS JST. JOIsT el Nt CABLE P.SF.  POUND PER SQUARE SHTG.  SHEATHING UBC.  UNIEORM BUILDING . /B3 ) BUILDING/ WALL SECTION LOWER LOT:
d PENNY UNIT : ELEVATION F.O.SF.  FACE OF STORE- ' FOOT SIM. SIMILAR B.C. ’ 24 STANDARD PARKING STALLS
ELEC.  ELECTRICAL NLC.  NOTIN CONTRACT CODE \A2.0/ (SECTION # ON TOP,
coL. COLUMN FRONT KD KILN.DRIED NG NUMBER P.S.I. POUND PER SQUARE SKLT. SKYLIGHT o SSNG 1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL
AB. ANCHOR BOLT COMP.  COMPOSITION ELEV.  ELEVATOR FOW.  FACE OF WALL -D. - esy oML INCH SMACNA  SHEET METAL & A/C UN.O. UNLESS NOTED WINDOW TYPE SHEET # ON BOTTOM)
e Ry CONG. CONGRETE EMER EMERGENCY Fp FIREPLACE K.P. KICK PLATE NoM. NOMIMAL T POINT CONTRACTORS - URINA(ID_THERWISE
AIC AIR CONDITIONING CONF.  CONFERENCE FGE ENGROSURE F.S.R FIRE SPRINKLER o PT. PRESSURE TREATED NAT'L ASSOC. ' (B3 ) EXTERIOR ELEVATION,
AC. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE CONN CONNECT(ION) : LAB. LABORATORY PTD. PAINTED S.N.D. SANITARY NAPKIN
ACOUS.  ACOUSTIC(AL) CONST.  CONSTRUCT(ION) Egﬁ EngPLMENT FT. FOOT/FEET LAM. LAMINATE o OVER DISPENSER Ve VAPOR BARRIER 3 | KEYNOTE \A2.0/ (SE|—||_EE|\E/¢L|8H #é (())'INTI)?/IP’
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE CONT.  CONTINUOUS o~ EHALST FTG. FOOTING LAV, LAVATORY OBS. OBSCURE S.N.R SANITARY NAPKIN VERT VERTIGAL )
AFF ABOVE FINISH CONTR.  CONTRACTOR : FURR.  FURRING B POUND o0 ON CENTER QTR. QUARTER RECEPTACLE
F EXP. EXPOSED : C. VEST. VESTIBULE &
FLOOR COORD. COORDINATE EXT EXTERIOR L.H. LEFT HAND 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER S&R SHELF AND ROD V.G VERTICAL GRAIN ELEVATION LINE, WORK INTERIOR ELEVATION,
AGG. AGGREGATE CORR. CORRIDOR ' GA. GAUGE L.L. LIVE LOAD O.E.C.I OWNER FURNISHED R. RISER SPEC. SPECIFICATION VT VINYL TILE OR DATUM POINT W ELEVATION # ON TOP
AL. ALUMINUM C.T. CERAMIC TILE F.A. FIRE ALARM GALV GALVANIZE LT(G) LIGHT(ING) CONTRACTOR RAD. RADIUS S.S. SERVICE SINK T !
ANOD.  ANODIZED CTR. CENTER FAB. FABRICATE G.B. GRAB BAR LVR. LOUVER INSTALLED R.D. ROOF DRAIN S.ST. STAINLESS STEEL SHEET # ON BOTTOM I_ EG E N D .
APPROX. APPROXIMATE CTSK. COUNTERSINK F.A.g FORCESD AIR UNIT G.D GARBAGE DISPOSAL OFF. OFFICE REC. RECESSED gTTAg- ggﬁ?u%ETRREADNSWSSDN w/c wETHER CLOSET ’
ASPH. ASPHALT(IC) Cu. cuBiC F.B. FURNISHED BY G.l. GALVANIZED IRON O.H. OVERHEAD RECEP. RECEPTACLE T.C. C. Q MATCH LINE, (SIDE DIMENSION POINT TO
AUTO. AUTOMATIC CUR. CURTAIN OTHERS GL. GLASS/GLAZING M.A. MASONRY ANCHOR OPNG. OPENING REF. REFRIGERATOR COEFFICIENT WDW. WINDOW CONSIDERED(IS SHADED) CENTERLINE OF OBJECT —_— e— e == | INE OF REWORKED PATH OF TRAVEL FROM ACCESSIBLE STALL TO
CcW. COLD WATER F.D. FLOOR DRAIN GLU-LAM  GLUE-LAMINATED MAS. MASONRY OPP. OPPOSITE REINF.  REINFORCING STD. STANDARD W.GL. WIRE GLASS CUSTOMER DELIVERY ENTRANCES COMMON USE RESTROOM W.O.
FDN. FOUNDATION G.WB. GYPSUM WALLBOARD MATL. MATERIAL OR.D OVERFLOW ROOF REQD.  REQUIRED STL. STEEL W.H. WATER HEATER ",
BD. BOARD F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAX. MAXIMUM DRAIN RES. RESILIENT STOR.  STORAGE WL WROUGHT IRON e DIMENSION POINT TO
BLDG. ~ BUILDING DBL. DOUBLE FEC.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER H.B. HOSE BIBB M.B. MACHINE BOLT RESN.  RESAWN STRL.  STRUCTURAL wio WITHOUT GRADE ELEVATION FACE OF MATERIAL TENANT SPACE SCOPE OF WORK.
E::\l;\fG)- EE?S\*;V(ING) DEMO. DEMOLITION CABINET H.C. HOLLOW CORE MDO. MEDIUM DENSITY RET. RETURN SUBFLR. SUBFLOOR W.O. WHERE OCCURS
: D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN F.F. FINISH FLOOR HDBD. HARDBOARD OVERLAY PART. PARTITION REV. REVISION SUSP SUSPENDED W.P. WATERPROOF
BM. BEAM D.E/L DOUGLAS FIR/ F.G. FIXED GLASS HDR. HEADER MECH MECHANICAL PB. PROTECTION BOARD RH. RIGHT HAND S.V. SHEET VINYL W.R. WASTE RECEPTACLE e @SLZO% SLOPE DIRECTION WITH
BOT. BOTTOM LARCH F.H. FIRE HYDRANT HDWR.  HARDWARE MEMB.  MEMBRANE P.C.P. PORTLAND CEMENT RM. ROOM W.S. WOOD SCREW 0 PERCENTAGE RATE
B.O. BOTTOM OF OR DIA. DIAMETER F.H.C FIRE HOSE CABINET HORZ. HORIZONTAL MEZZ. MEZZANINE PLASTER RND. ROUND T TREAD WT. WEIGHT ! COLUMN REFERENCE (E) BUILDING COMMON USE RESTROOM AREA TO REMAIN.
BACK OF DIAG. DIAGONAL F.H.S FLAT HEAD SCREW HR. HOUR MFR. MANUFACTURE(R) P.D.F. POWER DRIVEN R.O. ROUGH OPENING T-24 CALIFORNIA TITLE-24 W.W.F.  WELDED WIRE 3 OL MAX. OCCUPANCY LOAD
BRK. BREAK DIM. DIMENSION FIN. FINISH HT. HEIGHT MIN. MINIMUM FASTENER R.O.W RIGHT OF WAY T&B TOP AND BOTTOM FABRIC :
BUR. BUILT UP ROOF D.L. DEAD LOAD FIX. FIXTURE H.V.AC. HEATING, VENTILATING ~ MIR. MIRROR PERF.  PERFORATED RSN. ROUGH SAWN TEL. TELEPHONE
DN. DOWN FL. FLUSH AND AR MISC. MISCELLANEOUS PERM.  PERMANENT RT. RIGHT TEMP.  TEMPERED YD. YARD A REVISION CLOUD WITH @ OCC. LOAD AT POINT OF
CAB. CABINET DR. DOOR FR.P. FIBERGLASS CONDITIONING MIX. MIXTURE PERP.  PERPENDICULAR RWD. REDWOOD T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE INDICATOR EXIT W/ EXIT DIRECTION (E) ADJACENT TENANT- N.I.C..
CEM. CEMENT D.S. DOWNSPOUT EE:\INEFLORCED H.W. HOT WATER M.O. MASONRY OPENING PL. PLACE R.W.L. RAIN WATER LEADER THRU. THROUGH ZN. ZINC
JFP19-U003/Kana
Exhibit H

Comstock m

ARCHITECTS INC.

10520 Armstrong Avenue
Mather, CA 95655

Phon

e: 916 362-6303

Daniel P. Eriksson

Architect

Kevin L. Wilcox
Architect

COMSTOCK JOHNSON ARCHITECTS, INC.
(CJA) hereby expressly reserves its common
law copyrights and other property rights in
these drawings and specifications and as
instruments of Service are and shall remain
the property of CJA whether the Project for
which they are made is executed or not.
These drawings and specifications are not to
be used by the Client on other Projects or
extensions to this Project nor are they to be
reproduced, changed or copied in any form or
manner whatsoever, nor assigned to any
third party without first obtaining the express
permission and consent of CJA by an agree-
ment in writing and with appropriate Reuse
Fee compensation being paid to CJA.
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KANA CO. CANNABIS DISPENSARY
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DATE: DESCRIPTION:

DATE 08/28/2023
DRAWN  DPE/JAS/NIV
JOB NO. 23091.05
=L A0.0

COVER SHEET
OF 6 SHEETS
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E D
1'-5" MIN. SHEET NOTES:
NOTE: A.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS IMMEDIATELY
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT UPON DISCOVERY. REMEDY TO SUCH PROBLEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE OWNER AND
—— REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED APPROPRIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
DARKED N DESIGNATED AND SHOWN IN THIS DETAIL
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT EXISTS AND COMPLIES AT B. REFER TO ACCESSIBLE GENERAL NOTES, SHEET A0.1 FOR ACCESSIBILITY GRAPHICS
ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE ON DISDﬁ\'I’c';ﬁTS”;‘”GNG EACH ENTRANCE TO THE OFF- REQUIREMENTS, TYP.
PARKING DARK BLUE BACKGROUND, : R O A STREET PARKING FACILITY. C.  PATH OF TRAVEL FROM ENTRANCES TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS PER ACCESSIBLE —
ONLY SIGN SHALL HAVE A MIN. AREA = LICENSE PLATES ISSUED NEW SIGN TO BE INSTALLED AS
Z FOR PERSONS WITH GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS A0.1 AND SHEET AO.0.
— OF 70 SQ. INCHES s DISABILITIES WILL BE REQUIRED AND PLACED IN A [: U m s -I- U C k .
MINIMUM S TOWED AWAY AT THE CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT EACH D.  PROPERTY LINE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
. OWNER'S EXPENSE.
FINE $250 MINIMUM FINE SIGN LOCATED o TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE ENTRANCE.
AT ALL ACCESSIBLE STALLS RECLAIMED AT: E.  ALL NEW PARKING STRIPPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT, U.N.O.
ACC\éégBLE VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN, SEE PORLé%ETEIESETMEQNT , ARCHITECTS INC.
(@) (@) G:
o=l SITE PLAN FOR STALL k) Kk ok < 1" HIGH WHITE LETTERS ON
N o
W DESIGNATION MIN. FINE $250.®\ ) BLUE BACKGROUND, TYP. 10520 ArmStrong Avenue
8 Mather, CA 95655
ol NOTE: Phone: 916 362-6303
(% 8 SIGN IDENTIFYING ACCESSIBLE UDJ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
S| > PARKING SPACES SHALL BE é PHONE NUMBER PRIOR TO
T Yz LOCATED SO THEY CANNOT BE o FABRICATION OF SIGN (IF
g E OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE g o NEW SIGN IS REQUIRED)
e) & PARKED IN THE SPACE 3 ~o
2= Q
oo % o 2" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL
©lg ™ PIPE SET IN CONCRETE 1'-6"
o BELOW GRADE . _
N Daniel P. Eriksson
Architect
RELOCATED ACCESS. PARK. WALL SIGN ACCESSIBLE SITE ENTRANCE SIGN Kevin L. Wilcox
D 2 ‘ 2 Architect
SCALE 1" = 1I'0" D00000 111 SCALE 1" = 1I'0" DO00000 110
|
1.  (E) FENCE / VEHICULAR GATE TO REMAIN, TYP.
2. (E) TRASH ENCLOSURE AND DUMPSTER TO REMAIN.
3.  PREPARE SURFACE FOR RESTRIPPING.
4. REMOVE (E) WHEELSTOP AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALL.
5. REMOVE (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING POLE AND SIGN AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALL.
6. REMOVE (E) ACCESSIBLE WALL SIGNAGE AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALL.
7. REMOVE GRATE AND CONRETE AT DOOR AND PREP FOR (N) FLUSH CONCRETE
D U R O C K R OA D SURFACE W/ 2% MAX. SLOPE ALL DIRECTIONS.
8 9 8 9 8. (E) FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN.
¥ - 9. (BUTILITESTO REMAIN. COMSTOCK JOHNSON ARCHITECTS, INC
(CJA) hereby expressly reserves its corﬁmori
o ) 18 10. (N) KNOX-BOX LOCATION FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS. law copyrights and other property rights in
these drawings and specifications and as
11. (N) STRIPPING FOR PATH OF TRAVEL ROUTE. instruments of Service are and shall remain
@) e 9 G—19 the property of CJA whether the Project for
12. (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE REINSTALLED ON WALL AT 5-8" A.F.F. TO B.O which they are made is executed or not.
) o o These drawings and specifications are not to
- - - - - - -- - == -~ == == == == --= _ - - - - - - - -- - = --= -= - - -- — SIGN. SEE DETAIL D2/A1.0 be used by the Client on other Projects or
/ \¥ // \¥ —— — extensions to this Project nor are they to be
- = == e - i S 13. REINSTALL (E) WHEEL STOP AT NEW LOCATION. SEE DETAIL F5/A0.1. Lﬁgﬁggﬁh;?Saggsgrmncoﬂp'aesds:g:fe% ftfgn;g
| T e ) third party without first obtaining the express
— 14. REINSTALL (E) PARKING POLE AND SIGNAGE AT NEW LOCATION. SEE DETAIL E5/A0.1. permission and consent of CJA by an agree-
" A ment in writing an_d with appropr_iate Reuse
_ 1 1 ' 15.  (N) STRIPPING FOR ACCESSIBLE AISLE. Fee compensation being paid to CJA.
| O
— = . —- = — l 16. (N) CONCRETE INFILL AT REMOVED DRAINAGE GRATE LOCATION. SLOPE TO BE 2%
‘ ,: > MAX ALL DIRECTIONS OF WORK & FLUSH WITH EXISTING.
'_ I x 17.  (N) STRIPPING FOR NO PARKING AREA. JOB TITLE
' .
. l : 18. (N) ACCESSIBLE SITE ENTRANCE SIGN. SEE C2/A1.0.
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E D C B A

A.  DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF (E) WALL (F.O.W) / FACE OF STOREFRONT) F.O.SF.
HARDWARE GROUP 1: (EXISTING HARDWARE GROUP 5: (EXISTING () ( ) )
SHELL DOOR INTERIOR DOOR) TO CENTERLINE OF NEW WALLS, U.N.O.
@] @ R | @ |G |6 | @ @O ](@0)](@11) (12 SHELL DOOR)
~ Eé'SREI\'\/'IzQCCESS'BLE HARDWARE Eg\ﬂ:me INTERIOR DOOR TO B. DAMAGE TO ANY ELEMENT OF THE BUILDING OR SITE MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE
z | T < . CONTRACTOR TO THE OWNER'S SATISFACTION.
x o |2 T |l CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE HARDWARE TO BE VERIFIED BY GC |
- =z L L (@]
2 2 | g6k Wole g lug w gg%[évéégi:\QEEETSN%CESSIBIUTY FOR ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE | C.  VERIFY ALL FINISHES, EQUIPMENT, AND HARDWARE WITH OWNER.
2 E W lg|®|o|<&F|=|ES| w| ¥ |
< < z|leE|lo|z|23 45| £ | !
@ Z o W | w : D.  PROVIDE HORIZONTAL BACKING IN WALLS WITH WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK OR
sl oy g 5522502522884 2 || mecommconomoome oo rous o i : omstock I
o =~ > o I O 4 | < o O =] L | .
a ® Fl T |F|o|f|o|T |E|&B|la | o« (N) ACCESSIBLE LOCKSET STOREFRONT HARDWARE & F) STORAGH !
— TO MEET FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCKSET BY MANUFACTURE. I | | E. FORACCESSIBILITY NOTES AND DETAILS SEE SHEET A0.1 & A0.0.
100A (E) PR3-0" X 7'-0 A NONE B B A A 1 A A A A AB STANDARDS 1 CONTINUOUS HINGE : ARCH ITE CTS I N C.
HARDWARE GROUP 3: N/A 1 PUSH HANDLE ON INTERIOR B | - rmstrong Avenue
102 (E) 3-0" X 7-0" B [NONE| A | A | A | B | 5 | A| A A A NOT USED 1 PULL HANDLE ON EXTERIOR (E) VESTIBULE l Mather, CA 95655
— i G. SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED PER GENERAL NOTES ON :
103A (E) 3-0" X 7-0 B | NONE | A Al A | B 5 | A | A | A A - 114 | A0.0 Phone: 916 362-6303
— HARDWARE GROUP 4: (SINGLE E) ACCESS | -
103B (E)3-0"X7-0 B | NONE A A A B 5 A A A A - OCCUPANCY TOILET) ALL-GENDER| ALL-GENDEF.Q :
104 (E) 30" X 7-0" B | NONE| A A | A | B 2 | A|l A]| B A - 3 NRP BUTT HINGES RESTROOM RESTROOM [
1 PRIVACY LEVER LOCKSET @ . !
105 (E) 3-0" X 70" B INONE | A | A | A | B | 5 | Al A A | A - 1 10" HIGH KICK PLATE (PUSH SIDE) — f16
pPRv—— 1 4" HIGH MOP PLATE (PULL SIDE) |
E) 3'-0" X 7'-0 B NONE A A A B 5 A A A A - o
l06n | ® 1 DOOR CLOSER !
1068 (E) 3-0" X 70" B[NONE| A | A | A |B |5 |Aa|lAa|Aa|a] - 1 FLOOR MOUNT STOP 6 [ I
1 SOUND SEAL KIT AT DOORS (E) VENDOR STORAGE/ T l
107 (E) 3-0" X 7-0" B | NONE | A Al A | B 5 | A| A | A A - (E) OFFICE #1 RECEIVING AREA " | Daniel P. Eriksson
108 (E)PR3-0"X 70" | BB | NONE | A A | A | B 5 | A| A| B A - 109 110 “ : ' Architect
L
E) 3-0" X 7-0" B | NONE | A A A B 5 A | A A A - i IL 1 . .
o | BIAT DOOR GENERAL NOTES: | Kevin L. Wilcox
110A (E) 3-0"X 7'-0 B NONE A A A B 5 A A A A - | ArChiteCt
1.  ALL DOORS ARE (E) TO REMAIN OR TO BE MODIFIED AND REINSTALLED AS REQUIRED |
1108 (N) 3-0" X 70" B | NONE | B B|B|A |6 | B|A|A|A]|A UN.O. = !
| |
E) 3'-0" X 7'-0" B NONE A A A B 4 A A A A
111 ® 2. (E) DOOR HARDWARE TO BE REPLACED AS INDICATED. (E) OFFICE #2 (E) OFFICE #3 (E) OFFICE #4 l KEYNOTES:
A LA | -
112 (E) 3-0" X 7-0 B | NONE | A A | A | B 3 Al A A A ™ 03 |
3. ALL EXIT DOORS TO BE OPENABLE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. ! 1.  REMOVE PORTION OF WALL UNDERNEATH TELLER TRAY.
113 (E) 3-0" X 70" B [NONE| A | A B| 4 |A|A] A ]|A EXCEPT FOR STOREFRONT ENTRANCE DOORS TO HAVE DECAL ABOVE DOORS. \ J\ |
! 2. REMOVE 3"D. X 8" W. PORTION OF CONCRETE SLAB TO INSET (E) SECURITY GRILL.
114 (B)3-0"X7-0 BIYNONE | A A A BT T TALA]ALA 4. ALL LOCK/LEVER AND CLOSERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCESSIBILITY , ! I |
REQUIREMENTS. | 3.  REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLED CASEWORK TO ACCOMMODATE FOR
DOOR TYPES (E) BREAK ROOM ! SAL
_ _ up (E) SALES AREA | ACCESSIBLE 5'-0" TURNAROUND.
(1) TYPES: (8) FRAME TYPES: 5. (E) INDICATED THE DOOR IS EXISTING. 108 : i |
— L — 100 | 4. REMOVE ALL (E) CASEWORK AND FIXTURE ACCESSORIES IN RESTROOM. CAP LINES
VARN | Vi | | : AS REQUIRED. SEE TENANT FOR (N) ROOM FINISH REQUIREMENTS..
N - |
i \.o _/>: NE (E) DISPENSARY SALES i 5. EE:\IA\ICS)\T/iLTTCHEN CASEWORK BASE. CUT BOTTOM SKIRT BY 2-1/4" AND SALVAGE FOR
1 | .
éi - ¢ 5 102A . !
> 6. REMOVE (E) SECURITY GRILL IN ITS ENTIRETY.
B A B L (E) DISPENSARY Tl
BB DW.{ ] REF | CUSTOMER | L _____ S e— i == == ! 7. (N) TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE. SEE DETAIL F3/A0.1 & F4/A0.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
(2) FIRE RATED: (9) FRAME MATERIAL: == 18| Ll _____ [ I T R S !
NONE = NON-RATED A = PER BUILDING STANDARD, E) RESTROOM - (E) TELLER i 8.  (N) TACTILE 'EXIT ROUTE' SIGNAGE PER F3 & F4/A0.1. I
IWI : COMSTOCK JOHNSON ARCHITECTS, INC.
(3) THICKNESS: (10) LITE OR LOUVER (VISION PANEL): I . 101 | 9.  (E) SECURITY GRILL INSET FLUSH INTO SLAB AND RE-GROUT WITH CONCRETE . I(CJA) he"?b%f"prfs'ﬁfese’ves '}S vtk
A = 1-3/4" A = NONE )l ‘ :l ‘ / | aw copyrights and other property rights in
L | these drawings and specifications and as
- — =T AN g h . .
B FACTORY B =LTE - 10. REINSTALL TRAY TO 2'-10" MAX. T.O. TO TRAY LIP. instruments of Service are and shall remain
(4) CONSTRUCTION the property of CJA whether the Project for
: (11) SIDELITES: which they are made is executed or not.
A = SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR A = NONE 4 3 11. RELOCATED CASEWORK. These drawings and specifications are not to
B = ALUM. & GLASS (12) REMARKS: VISION PANELS ) o CKS SH 2" EOR CO c be use_d by theh_CllljenF on other Prr:)]ectst;)r
C = HOLLOW METAL A ZT”TZA@',E’DE%RQ%EQESONT O0R /‘/OQ 12. PAD OUT WALL ENTIRE BACKSPLASH 2" FOR UNTER REACH REQUIRED. f:;?;di?:gg,tghtargsgeé%?gggi%h&?;eatrwef{):g’l Oer
(5) FACING & FINISH: INTERIOR 7 ~ 13.  (E) KITCHEN CASEWORK REINSTALLED IN SAME LOCATION. e et st St o o
A = (E) TO REMAIN B = DECAL ABOVE DOOR TO READ - permission and consent of CJA by an agree-
B = FACTORY FINISH "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED 14. (N) COUNTERTOP. SEE ELEVATIONS AS INDICATED FOR MORE INFORMATION. ment in writing and with appropriate Reuse
DURING STORE HOURS" Fee compensation being paid to CJA.
©®) gLAZ'N§:(E) TEMPERED GLAZING 15.  (N) STOREFRONT EXIT DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS. _
B = NONE DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN 16. REMOVE (E) STOREFRONT DOOR.
(7) HARDWARE GROUPS: D3 JOB TITLE
SEE COLUMN ON RIGHT SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 17. REMOVE (E) COUNTER & BASE CABINET.
(E) VESTIBULE N
@) bl
5
E —
o O
z {—w
(E) VENDOR STORAGE/ u = - %
(E) OFFICE #1 RECEIVING AREA - Z O
109 110 , S Z5«
—_ e 1 (@] < d O
= | -
| —
I pd O O 2
| m <O
! > O X v
(E) OFFICE #2 (E) OFFICE #3 (E) OFFICE #4 3 i @) O)Oa
| (nd O 7))
. 104 103 : % < ¥
|
n o ‘ KEY PLAN: ~ = 2
| -
[ i i | < < (@)
=
(E) BREAK ROOM up : 1 Z T
ON o (E) SALES AREA | l 1 Y 20
I _ |
H |
100 | |
= ) 14 g — | ! REVISIONS
‘a — |
|
B | | DATE: DESCRIPTION:
|
INE " \A3.0/ ” /D4 ) (E) DISPENSARY SALES[7; " ! | A
A \A3.0/ — o !
1027 ; : 3,714 S.F. ADJACENT TENANT
(E) DISPENSARY \ l ! TO REMAIN AN
[ 4 jpwiTi | REF CUSTOMER — — | i (ASSUMED) 3,344 S.F.AUTO GARAGE
e | : (ASSUMED) 370 S.F. BUSINESS OFFICE A
— _ !
E) RESTROOM // N\ ! ! A
107 4 ¥ g5 f i !
|
o Q\ | ‘ L] ‘ N / { ! A
—_——— |
| A
|
|
oy » L i 520 S.F. COMMON-USE RESTROOM DATE 08/28/2023
TO REMAIN
0,97& O,%sl ! © DRAWN  DPE/JAS/NIV
S 1
1| o JOB NO. 23091.05
|
] 2,750 S.F. MERCANTILE <« SHEET
- | TENANT SPACE A2 O
cm ]
B | THIS PROJECT FLOOR PLANS
F5 MECHANICAL ATTIC PLAN D5 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN OF 6  SHEETS
SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0" (NO ARCHITECTURAL WORK IN THIS AREA) SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0" _

24-0048 D 10 of 11



CCUP19-0003/Kana
Exhibit 1 - Security Plan

130.41.100.4.F.13 The security plan for the operation that includes adequate lighting, security
video cameras with a minimum camera resolution of 1080 pixels and 360 degree coverage, alarm
systems, and secure area for cannabis storage. The security plan shall include a requirement that
there be at least 90 calendar days of surveillance video (that captures both inside and outside
images) stored on an ongoing basis and made available to the County upon request. The County
may require real-time access of the surveillance video for the Sheriff's Office. The video system
for the security cameras must be located in a locked, tamper-proof compartment. The security
plan shall remain confidential.
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